
2020 Siena College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-17   Conf: 0-1Home: 0-0Away: 0-15Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (145), Opp (127)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Durfee (1), Kruzinski (1), McGee (1),
Montgomery (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Corliss (1), Dunkel (1), Mordecki (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (94-102),
Mordecki (27-30), Dunkel (11-12), Corliss (8-8), Walden (8-9), Lumpinski (7-7), Marynczak (6-6), Rubino (5-5), Seiler (5-5), St. Claire (4-4),
Flood (3-4), Metz (3-4), Hearn (2-2), Short (2-3), Pierce (1-1), Quigley (1-1), Wheeler (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Sweeney, Eddie .400 3-2 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 1-1 7 1 0 1.000
17 O'Hare, Pat .367 16-16 49 10 18 4 1 2 8 30 .612 10 6 12 0 .523 0 0 0-0 10 23 5 .868
4 McGee, Ryan .286 16-14 56 6 16 3 1 0 5 21 .375 3 0 12 0 .317 1 1 4-5 34 1 0 1.000
16 Crimmin, Jonathan .277 15-13 47 5 13 4 0 0 10 17 .362 5 1 11 1 .352 1 1 1-1 62 6 1 .986
31 Mordecki, Bryce .273 12-10 33 3 9 3 0 1 4 15 .455 4 1 16 0 .368 0 0 0-0 56 10 4 .943
2 Durfee, Zach .257 13-12 35 6 9 2 0 1 4 14 .400 10 3 13 1 .458 0 0 1-3 24 0 1 .960
12 Kruzinski, Devan .250 13-13 44 9 11 3 0 1 5 17 .386 8 0 11 0 .358 1 2 1-2 14 26 1 .976
23 Melillo, Nick .231 11-1 13 2 3 1 0 0 0 4 .308 3 1 2 0 .412 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
28 Carroll, Tim .227 10-5 22 2 5 1 0 0 2 6 .273 3 0 6 0 .320 0 1 2-2 20 3 0 1.000
14 Hall, Jake .224 15-14 49 5 11 3 0 1 9 17 .347 8 1 20 0 .345 0 0 0-0 17 0 0 1.000
44 Livingston, Matt .222 11-7 18 4 4 0 0 0 1 4 .222 5 2 7 0 .440 0 0 0-0 36 0 1 .973
3 Dunkel, Carson .222 7-6 18 2 4 0 0 0 1 4 .222 0 0 8 0 .222 0 0 0-1 28 4 1 .970
7 Santana, Yasser .211 14-3 19 3 4 0 0 0 0 4 .211 1 1 4 2 .286 0 0 0-0 12 12 3 .889

6
Montgomery,
Donovan .190 12-5 21 1 4 1 0 0 2 5 .238 1 0 9 0 .227 0 0 0-0 13 16 2 .935

1 Conley, Brendan .150 12-7 20 0 3 2 0 0 0 5 .250 2 0 9 0 .227 0 0 1-1 8 0 1 .889
10 Milone, Alex .143 14-7 28 0 4 0 0 0 4 4 .143 2 0 8 0 .188 2 1 0-0 12 11 2 .920
24 Corliss, Craig .105 9-4 19 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .105 3 0 7 1 .227 0 0 0-0 5 3 0 1.000
33 Wheeler, John .100 8-1 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 1 0 4 0 .182 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
9 Havner, Eric .091 8-1 11 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 0 0 7 0 .091 0 0 0-0 3 4 1 .875
8 St. Claire, Evan .059 15-14 34 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .059 2 0 12 0 .111 0 0 0-1 28 3 1 .969
5 Zerr, Davis .000 8-1 8 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 3 0 4 0 .273 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
Totals .225 17-17 559 63 126 27 2 6 57 175 .313 74 16 183 5 .330 5 6 12-18 405 135 28 .951
Opponents .308 17-17 552 144 170 31 9 15 126 264 .478 84 23 102 9 .412 13 6 47-51 453 148 15 .976

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 McCully, Mike 1.59 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 2 2 1 1 6 0 1 0 .100 0 1 0 0 0
25 Rubino, Noah 4.40 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 14.1 12 9 7 3 12 3 1 0 .235 1 3 0 3 2
27 Short, Avery 6.35 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 8 6 4 5 4 2 1 1 .333 1 0 0 1 0
49 Marynczak, Arlo 6.39 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 13 10 9 10 15 3 2 1 .241 1 3 0 1 0
36 Metz, Jayden 6.55 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 10 9 8 7 4 2 1 0 .256 3 0 0 2 0
34 Pierce, Matt 7.71 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 11 8 8 6 5 1 2 1 .297 2 1 0 1 2
22 Flood, James 8.49 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 14 11 11 8 7 0 1 1 .298 6 4 0 1 0
47 Seiler, Ben 8.69 0-3 4 4 0 0-0 0 19.2 28 19 19 11 15 6 0 2 .350 2 0 1 1 2
26 Hearn, Will 9.95 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 6 9 7 4 7 2 0 1 .222 1 1 1 0 0
29 Walden, Jordan 10.12 0-1 4 2 0 0-0 0 10.2 19 13 12 9 9 3 0 1 .404 6 2 0 1 0
32 Quigley, Brendan 13.50 0-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 8.2 14 13 13 4 3 2 0 3 .350 0 3 0 0 0
42 Lumpinski, John 14.79 0-4 4 4 0 0-0 0 14.0 18 24 23 13 11 4 0 3 .321 2 5 0 2 0
8 St. Claire, Evan 15.19 0-2 3 3 0 0-0 0 5.1 15 11 9 3 4 3 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 0
Totals 8.73 0-17 56 17 0 0 0 135.0 170 144 131 84 102 31 9 15 .308 25 23 3 13 6
Opponents 3.26 17-0 65 17 0 1 10 151.3 126 63 55 74 183 27 2 6 .225 16 16 0 5 6



2020 Siena College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 0% of games played, 0 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 McGee, Ryan 35 34 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Carroll, Tim 23 20 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hall, Jake 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Corliss, Craig 8 5 3 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 1 0
20 Sweeney, Eddie 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Melillo, Nick 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Seiler, Ben 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
5 Zerr, Davis 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Flood, James 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
34 Pierce, Matt 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Rubino, Noah 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
18 McCully, Mike 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Walden, Jordan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
16 Crimmin, Jonathan 69 62 6 1 .986 7 0 0 — 0 0
12 Kruzinski, Devan 41 14 26 1 .976 7 0 0 — 0 0
44 Livingston, Matt 37 36 0 1 .973 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Dunkel, Carson 33 28 4 1 .970 0 11 1 .917 1 0
8 St. Claire, Evan 32 28 3 1 .969 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
2 Durfee, Zach 25 24 0 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Mordecki, Bryce 70 56 10 4 .943 0 27 3 .900 1 0
6 Montgomery, Donovan 31 13 16 2 .935 3 0 0 — 0 0
10 Milone, Alex 25 12 11 2 .920 4 0 0 — 0 0
7 Santana, Yasser 27 12 12 3 .889 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Conley, Brendan 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Havner, Eric 8 3 4 1 .875 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 O'Hare, Pat 38 10 23 5 .868 2 0 0 — 0 0
33 Wheeler, John 4 3 0 1 .750 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
49 Marynczak, Arlo 4 0 2 2 .500 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
36 Metz, Jayden 2 1 0 1 .500 0 3 1 .750 0 0
32 Quigley, Brendan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Hearn, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
27 Short, Avery 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
42 Lumpinski, John 0 0 0 0 .000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 568 405 135 28 .951 32 47 4 .922 3 0
Opponents 616 453 148 15 .976 25 12 5 .686 6 1


